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Departme

nt 
Forensic 
Medicine 

Name of Faculty 
Qualification 

IMR no 

Current 
Designation 

Date of 
Promotion 

Nature of 
Employme

nt 

Details of service in last five years 
 

 

No of lectures 
taken/year 

Topics Covered 
Year Service 

1 Dr. Uday Basu 
Roychowdhury 

MD 
41852 

Professor 
20.04.10 

Permanent 2017  
 

 
Professor & HOD at MMCH  

98/year 
Death , Sexual 

Offences, 
Identification, 

Metallic Poison 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2 Dr. Deepsekhar 
Dalal 
MD 

55781 

Associate 
Professor 
01.12.21 

Permanent 2017 Assistant Professor at 
Medical College, Kolkata 

 

10/year 
Death & PM 

Changes, 
Asphyxia 

2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 Joined as Asso Prof on 

01.12.21 at MMCH 
3 Dr. Somnath Maity 

MD 
63326 

Assistant 
Professor 
18.11.16 

Permanent 2017 Assistant Professor at 
MMCH 

 

60/year 
Injury,  
Part of 

toxicology 

2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 

4 Dr. Saikat Saha 
MD 

66910 

Assistant 
Professor 
11.11.19 

Permanent 2017 Demonstrator at ESI 20/year 
Medical Ethics, 

Medicolegal 
Procedure 

 

2018 Demonstrator at MJN MCH 
 2019 

2020 Assistant Professor at MJN 
MCH 

2021 Assistant Professor at 
MMCH 

5 Dr. S. S. Mahata 
MD 

65864 
 

 
Demonstrator 

Permanent 2017 PG Trainee at MMCH 5/year 
Medical Law & 

Toxicology 

2018 
2019 
2020 Demonstrator at MMCH 

 2021 
6 Dr. Samar Sinha Das 

MBBS 
55318 

Demonstrator 
 

Permanent 2017 Demonstrator at MMCH NA 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 

7 Dr. Dipak Kumar 
Mridha 
MBBS 
49704 

Demonstrator 
 

Permanent 2017 Demonstrator at MMCH 
 

NA 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 

8 Dr. Sundarlal 
Hembram 

MBBS 
64757 

Demonstrator 
 

Permanent 2017 Demonstrator at MMCH 
 

NA 
 2018 

2019 
2020 
2021 

9 Dr. Md Mustakim 
Rahaman 

MBBS 
69404 

Demonstrator Permanent 2017 Demonstrator at MMCH NA 
2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

10 Dr. Kamaluddin 
Molla 
MBBS 
74287 

Demonstrator Permanent 2017 Demonstrator at MMCH NA 
2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

 
 


