Departme	Name of Faculty		Nature of		ne as on 15.12.21	Nooflooture
nt	Qualification IMR no	Current Designation Date of Promotion	Employme nt	Details of service in last five years		No of lectures taken/year Topics Covered
Forensic Medicine						
				Year	Service	Topics Covere
1	Dr. Uday Basu	Professor	Permanent	2017		98/year
	Roychowdhury	20.04.10				Death , Sexua
	MD 41852			2018	Professor & HOD at MMCH	Offences, Identification Metallic Poisc
				2019		
				2020		
				2021	-	
2	Dr. Deepsekhar	Associate	Permanent	2017	Assistant Professor at	10/year
	Dalal MD 55781	Professor 01.12.21		2018	Medical College, Kolkata Joined as Asso Prof on	Death & PM Changes, Asphyxia
				2019		
				2020		
				2021		
					01.12.21 at MMCH	
3	Dr. Somnath Maity MD 63326	Assistant Professor 18.11.16	Permanent	2017	Assistant Professor at MMCH	60/year Injury, Part of toxicology
				2018		
				2019		
				2020		
		A	D i	2021		22.4
4	Dr. Saikat Saha MD 66910	Assistant Professor 11.11.19	Permanent	2017	Demonstrator at ESI	N MCH Medical Ethics, Medicolegal at MJN Procedure
				2018 2019	Demonstrator at MJN MCH	
				2019	Assistant Professor at MJN MCH	
				2021	Assistant Professor at MMCH	
5	Dr. S. S. Mahata		Permanent	2017	PG Trainee at MMCH	5/year
5	MD 65864	Demonstrator	reimanent	2018	Demonstrator at MMCH	Medical Law Toxicology
				2019		
				2020		
				2021		
6	Dr. Samar Sinha Das MBBS 55318	Demonstrator	Permanent	2017	Demonstrator at MMCH	NA
				2018		
				2019		
				2020		
	Dr. Dinak Kumar	Domonstrator	Permanent	2021 2017	Domonstrator at MMCH	ΝA
	Dr. Dipak Kumar Mridha MBBS 49704	Demonstrator	Permanent	2017	Demonstrator at MMCH	NA
				2010		
				2020		
				2021		
8	Dr. Sundarlal Hembram MBBS	Demonstrator	Permanent	2017	Demonstrator at MMCH	NA
				2018		
				2019		
	64757			2020	_	
		D	D	2021		
9	Dr. Md Mustakim Rahaman MBBS 69404	Demonstrator	Permanent	2017	Demonstrator at MMCH	NA
				2018		
				2019		
				2020		
10	Dr. Kamaluddin Molla MBBS 74287	Demonstrator	Permanent	2021	Demonstrator at MMCH	NA
				2017 2018		
				2018		
				2019		
				2020		